
Day 2023 Preceptory Number Notes Location

Fri  8th Sept. Staffordshire & Shropshire 545 Shelton, Stoke-on-Trent

Tues 12th Sept. Ranulph de Blundeville 524 Leek

Thurs 21st Sept. William de Ferrars 530 Burton on Trent

Fri 22nd Sept. Roger de Clinton 407 Full Provincial Visit

Mon 25th Sept. St. Chad 193 Shrewsbury

Mon 2nd Oct. Powys 431 Telford

Mon 9th Oct. Ralph le Strange 465 Installation Bridgnorth

Tues 10th Oct. Godefroi de Bouillon 42 Shelton, Stoke-on-Trent

Thurs 12th Oct. Bernard de Tremelay 170 Aldridge

Thurs 26th Oct. St.Alkmund 404 Installation Whitchurch, Shropshire

Thurs 26th Oct. John O'Gaunt 546 Installation Kidsgrove, Stoke-on-Trent

Fri 27th Oct. St.Clement 398 Installation Full Provincial Visit

Tues 31st Oct. Sir John Kent 369 Stafford

Thurs  2nd Nov. Sir Robert Mavesyn 457 Sub Prior Full Provincial Visit

Mon 13th Nov. Robert de Stafford 411 Installation Shelton, Stoke-on-Trent

CALENDAR OF PRECEPTORY MEETINGS September 2023 - June 2024

Province of Staffordshire and Shropshire



Tues 21st Nov. GREAT PRIORY (Malta)  London

Fri 24th Nov. Wulfruna 79 Installation ?

Mon 27th Nov. St. Chad 193 Shrewsbury

Fri 1st Dec. Ranulph de Blundeville 524 Installation Leek

Mon 4th Dec Mercia Praetorian 682 Installation Full Provincial Visit

Thurs 7th Dec. John O'Gaunt 546 Kidsgrove, Stoke-on-Trent

Fri 15th Dec. Roger de Clinton 407 ?

2024

Mon 8th Jan. Robert de Stafford 411 Shelton, Stoke-on-Trent

Fri 12th Jan. William de Ferrars 530 Installation Burton on Trent

Fri 26th Jan. St.Clement 398 West Bromwich

Thurs 8th Feb. Bernard de Tremelay 170 Installation Aldridge

Tues 13th Feb. Godefroi de Bouillon 42 Shelton, Stoke-on-Trent

Fri 23rd Feb Wulfruna 79 ?

Mon 26th Feb. St.Chad 193 Installation Full Provincial Visit

Mon 4th Mar. Powys 431 Telford

Fri 8th Mar. Ranulph de Blundeville 524 Leek

Mon 11th Mar. Robert de Stafford 411 Shelton, Stoke-on-Trent
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Mon 11th Mar. Ralph le Strange 465 Bridgnorth

Thurs 21st Mar. Sir Robert Mavesyn 457 Tamworth

Fri 22nd Mar Roger de Clinton 407 Installation ?

Tues 26th Mar. Mercia Praetorian 682 Penkridge

Thurs 28th Mar. St.Alkmund 404 Full Provincial Visit

Fri 29th Mar. Sir John Kent 369 Installation Stafford

Fri 29th Mar GOOD FRIDAY 42

Mon 1st Apr. EASTER MONDAY 530

Fri  5th  Apr. Godefroi de Bouillon 42 Shelton, Stoke-on-Trent

Mon 8th Apr. William de Ferrars 530 Burton on Trent

Thurs 25th Apr. John O'Gaunt 546 Kidsgrove, Stoke-on-Trent

Fri 26th Apr. St.Clement 398 West Bromwich

Sat. 27th Apr. SHROPSHIRE PGL / PGC -

Fri 3rd May Staffordshire & Shropshire 545 Installation Shelton, Stoke-on-Trent

Mon 6th May MAY DAY HOLIDAY * -

Wed 8th May Powys 431 Installation Telford

Tues 9th May STAFFORDSHIRE PGL & PGC ?

Thurs 9th May Wulfruna 79 ?



Thurs 9th May Bernard de Tremelay 170 Aldridge

Mon 13th May Ralph le Strange 465 Bridgnorth

Wed 15th May GREAT PRIORY  London

Thurs 16th May Sir Robert Mavesyn 457 Installation Tamworth

Thurs 23rd May St.Alkmund 404 Whitchurch, Shropshire

Fri 31st May Sir John Kent 369 Stafford

Mon ??? June PROV. PRIORY  ALL Stafford

Sun ??? July PROV. CHURCH SERVICE ALL Wolverhampton

Sat 27th July PROV. BBQ ALL Fulford
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